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THE WEEK - JUNE 19, 2016

PVT. ENGINEERING COLLEGES SOUTH ZONE

International Institute of Information Technolagy (IIT]
Vellore Institute of Technology [VIT)

RV College of Engineering

PSG College of Technology

Manipal Institute of Technology

BMS College of Engineering

SRM University

PES University

SSN College of Engineering

Chaitanya Bharathi Institute of Technology

MS Rarnaiah Institute of Technology

Sathyabama University

Thiagarajar College of Engineering

Bangalore Institute of Technology

Amrita School of Engineering

The National Institute of Engineering

Gandhi Institute of Technology and Management (GITAM)
SASTRA University

Sri Sai Ram Engineering College

Sir M Visvesvaraya Institute of Technology

KL University -

Kongu Engineering College

BS Abdur Rahman University

Hindustan Institute of Technology and Science
Mepco Schlenk Engineering College

MVJ College of Engineering

Jawaharlal Nehru National College of Engineering
Shri Dharmasthala Manjunatheshwara -5DM College of
Engineering & Tech

Nitte Meenakshi Institute of Technology

Sona College of Technology

NMAM Institute of Technology

Vel Tech Multi Tech Dr Rangarajan Dr Sakunthala
Engineering College

RMK Engineering College

Sri Ramakrishna Engineering College
Adhiyamaan College of Engineering

Muffakham Jah College of Engineering & Technology
MLR Institute of Technology

Jain University [Sri Bhagawan Mahaveer

Jain College

BMS Institute of Technology And Management
Easwari Engineering College

Rajagiri School of Engineering & Technology

BV Raju Institute of Technology

SA Engineering College

CVR College of Engineering

The Oxford College of Engineering

~ Rajeev Gandhi Memorizl College of Engineering & Technology

Hyderabad
Vellore
Bengaluru
Coimbatore
Manipal
Bengaluru
Chennai
Bengaluru
Chennai
Hyderabad
Bengaluru
Chennai
Madurai
Bengaluru
Coimbatore
Mysore
Visakhapatnam
Thanjavur
Chennai
Bengaluru
Guntur
Erode
Chennai
Chennal
Sivakasi
Bengaluru
Shimoga

Dharwad
Bengaluru
Salem
Nitte

Chennai
Chennai
Coimbataore
Chennai
Hyderabad
Hyderabad

Bengaluru
Bengaluru
Chennai
Ernakulam
Narsapur
Chennal
Hyderabad
Bengaluru
Nandyal

Composite Score*
355
328
289
288
286
285
281
277
257
257
257
256
260
245
243
240
240
239
238
238
238
237
235
229
218
214
210

207
206
204
204

200
192
188
185
182
180

180
179
178
178
178
174
173
172
17
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Vel Tech High Tech Dr Rangarajan Dr Sakunthala
Engineering College

Sambhram Institute of Technology

Muthayammal Engineering College

SCMS School of Engineering & Technology

CMR College of Engineering & Technology

Nehru College of Engineering and Research Centre
Sri Sai Ram Institute of Technology

Anurag Group of Institutions [CYSR Callege of Engineering]
M Kumarasamy College of Engineering

Institute Of Aeronautical Engineering

Ballari Institute of technology and management
Coimbatore Institute of Engineering & Technology
KCG College of Technology

ShriVishnu Engineering College For Wornen
Sahyadri College of Engineering & Management
Nandha Engineering College

Raghu Engineering College

VSB Engineering College

Vignan Institute of Technology & Science

Sri Ramakrishna Institute of Technology

KVG College of Engineering

K Ramakrishnan College of Engineering

Saintgits College of Engineering

Vidya Jyothi Institute of Technology

SNS College of Engineering

CMR Institute of Technology

Adi Shankara Institute Of Engineering & Technology
Vishnu Institute of Technology

Stanley College Of Engineering & Technalogy For Women
Vel Tech (RS Trust]

Parisutham Institute of Technology & Science

Chennal
Bengaluru
Namakkal
Kachi
Hyderabad
Thrissur
Chennai
Hyderabad
Karur
Hyderabad
Ballari
Coimbatore
Chennai
Bhimavaram
Mangalore
Erode
Visakhapatnam
Karur
Hyderabad
Coimbatore
Sullia
Tiruchirappalli
Kottayam
Hyderabad
Coimbatore
Hyderabad
Ernakulam
Bhimavaram
Hyderabad
Chennai
Thanjavur

169
169
168
165
164
164
162
162
161
160
158
157
157
156
155
165
153
152
152
151
151
150
149
143
141
139
138
137
131
129
120

*

AAYUSH GOEL



