BEST COLLEGES COVER STORY



PVT. ENGINEERING COLLEGES SOUTH ZONE

Rank			omposite Score*
	International Institute of Information Technology (IIIT)	Hyderabad	355
2	Vellore Institute of Technology (VIT)	Vellore	328
3	RV College of Engineering	Bengaluru	289
4	PSG College of Technology	Coimbatore	288
5	Manipal Institute of Technology	Manipal	286
6	BMS College of Engineering	Bengaluru	285
7	SRM University	Chennai	281
8	PES University PES University	Bengaluru	277
9	SSN College of Engineering	Chennai	259
10	Chaitanya Bharathi Institute of Technology	Hyderabad	257
10	MS Ramaiah Institute of Technology	Bengaluru	257
12	Sathyabama University	Chennai	. 256 .
13 💨	Thiagarajar College of Engineering	Madurai	255
14	Bangalore Institute of Technology	Bengaluru	245
15 🥡	Amrita School of Engineering	Coimbatore	243
16	The National Institute of Engineering	Mysore	240
16	Gandhi Institute of Technology and Management (GITAM)	Visakhapatnam	240
18	SASTRA University	Thanjavur	239
19	Sri Sai Ram Engineering College	Chennai	238
19	Sir M Visvesvaraya Institute of Technology	Bengaluru	238
19 🥥	KL University	Guntur	238
22	Kongu Engineering College	Erode	237
23	BS Abdur Rahman University	Chennai	235
24	Hindustan Institute of Technology and Science	Chennai	229
25	Mepco Schlenk Engineering College	Sivakasi	218
26	MVJ College of Engineering	Bengaluru	214
27	Jawaharlal Nehru National College of Engineering	Shimoga	210
28	Shri Dharmasthala Manjunatheshwara -SDM College of		
	Engineering & Tech	Dharwad	207
29	Nitte Meenakshi Institute of Technology	Bengaluru	206
30	Sona College of Technology	Salem	204
30	NMAM Institute of Technology	Nitte	204
32	Vel Tech Multi Tech Dr Rangarajan Dr Sakunthala		
	Engineering College	Chennai	200
33	RMK Engineering College	Chennai	192
34	Sri Ramakrishna Engineering College	Coimbatore	188
35	Adhiyamaan College of Engineering	Chennai	185
36	Muffakham Jah College of Engineering & Technology	Hyderabad	182
37	MLR Institute of Technology	Hyderabad	180
37	Jain University (Sri Bhagawan Mahaveer		
	Jain College Jain College	Bengaluru	180
39	BMS Institute of Technology And Management	Bengaluru	179
40	Easwari Engineering College	Chennai	178
40	Rajagiri School of Engineering & Technology	Ernakulam	178
40	BV Raju Institute of Technology	Narsapur	178
43	SA Engineering College	Chennai	174
44	CVR College of Engineering	Hyderabad	173
45	The Oxford College of Engineering	Bengaluru	172
46	Rajeev Gandhi Memorial College of Engineering & Technology	Nandyal	171

BEST COLLEGES COVER STORY



TOP PVT. ENGINEERING COLLEGES SOUTH ZONE

Rank			Composite Score*
47	Vel Tech High Tech Dr Rangarajan Dr Sakunthala		
	Engineering College	Chennai	169
47	Sambhram Institute of Technology	Bengaluru	169
49	Muthayammal Engineering College	Namakkal	168
50	SCMS School of Engineering & Technology	Kochi	165
51	CMR College of Engineering & Technology	Hyderabad	164
51	Nehru College of Engineering and Research Centre	Thrissur	164
53	Sri Sai Ram Institute of Technology	Chennai	162
53	Anurag Group of Institutions (CVSR College of Engineering)	Hyderabad	162
55	M Kumarasamy College of Engineering	Karur	161
56	Institute Of Aeronautical Engineering	Hyderabad	160
57	Ballari Institute of technology and management	Ballari	158
58	Coimbatore Institute of Engineering & Technology	Coimbatore	157
58	KCG College of Technology	Chennai	157
60	Shri Vishnu Engineering College For Women	Bhimavaram	156
61	Sahyadri College of Engineering & Management	Mangalore	155
61	Nandha Engineering College	Erode	155
63	Raghu Engineering College	Visakhapatnam	153
64	VSB Engineering College	Karur	152
64	Vignan Institute of Technology & Science	Hyderabad	152
66	Sri Ramakrishna Institute of Technology	Coimbatore	151
66	KVG College of Engineering	Sullia	151
68	K Ramakrishnan College of Engineering	Tiruchirappalli	150
69	Saintgits College of Engineering	Kottayam	149
70	Vidya Jyothi Institute of Technology	Hyderabad	143
71	SNS College of Engineering	Coimbatore	141
72	CMR Institute of Technology	Hyderabad	139
73	Adi Shankara Institute Of Engineering & Technology	Ernakulam	138
74	Vishnu Institute of Technology	Bhimavaram	137
. 75	Stanley College Of Engineering & Technology For Women	Hyderabad	131
76	Vel Tech (RS Trust)	Chennai	129
77	Parisutham Institute of Technology & Science	Thanjavur	120
		The state of the s	



AAYUSH GOEL